

j
C.A.No. 6359 OF 2001

ITEM No.4

Court No. 6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.5-6 IN Civil Appeal No.6359/2001

SANGRAMSINH P. GAEKWAD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANTADEVI PRATAPSINH GAEKWAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For substitution and c/delay)
With

I.A.Nos.3-4 IN C.A.Nos.6360-6361/2001

Date : 10/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Jasmin Dhamakawala, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

Mr. Krishna Kumar accepts notice on behalf of legal representatives at serial Nos. (b) to (g). He states that he will take instructions as to whether to appear for legal representative mentioned at serial No.(a).

Issue fresh notice to legal representative at serial No.(a). The petitioner to take steps to serve her.

.SP1

(S. Thapar) (V.P. Tyagi)@@
AA
PS. to Registrar Court Master@@
AA