```
www.ecourtsindia
```

≶ IT

..com

www.ecourtsin

www.ecourtsindia.cc

www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM No.3 Court No. 8 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 5-6 In Civil Appeal No.6359/2001

SANGRAMSINH P. GAEKWAD & ORS.

C.A.No. 6359 OF 2001

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANTADEVI PRATAPSINH GAEKWAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For substitution & c/delay)
 With

IA 3-4 in C.A.No.6360-6361/2001

(For substitution to bring on record the LRs. of deceased respondent No.1 and c/delay and setting aside abatement)

Date : 03/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv. Ms. Seema Sundd, Adv. Mr. RN. Karanjawala, Adv. Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

.....L.....T.....T.....T.....T......T.....J .SP2

Delay condoned.

Mr. Krishna Kumar states that he has instructions to appear for all the proposed legal representatives (a) to (g) and the applications may be allowed subject to just exception since some of the legal representatives sought to be brought on record, in fact, may not be the legal heirs. The applications are allowed subject to just exception.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi) Court Master