C.A.No. 6359 OF 2001 ITEM No.104(MM)

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6359 of 2001

SANGRAMSINH P. GAEKWAD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANTADEVI P. GAEKWAD (DEAD) THR. LRD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(with appln.(s) for directions and with office report)
with

C.A.No. 6360/2001, C.A.No.6361/2001

Date: 29/07/2004 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv. Ms. Krishma Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the fact that the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners had to go to Baroda unexpectedly due to some personal reason we had adjourned the matter for two weeks. We are no w informed that the interim order granted by the Gujarat High Court dated 19.7.2004 will be ex piring in the meantime. Therefore, we direct that the said interim order of 19th July, 2004 made by the Gujarat High Court in Civil Application 73 of 2004 shall continue until further orders of this Court.

List the matters after two weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER
COURT MASTER