```
www.ecourtsind
```

\230 C.A.No. 6359 OF 2001

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.2 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.8-13/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6359-6361 OF 2001

SANGRAMSINH P. GAEKWAD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANTADEVI P.GAEKWAD(DEAD)THR.LRS. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(appln.for recall of the judgment dated 20.1.05) (appln. for impleadment and office report)

Date: 04/03/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)Mr. Kailash Jethmalani, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

For ApplicantMr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Applications are dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER (signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS.8-13 OF 2005

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6359-6361 OF 2001

SANGRAMSINH P. GAEKWAD & ORS.Appellants

Versus

SHANTADEVI P. GAEKWAD(DEAD)THR.LRS. & ORS.Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Applications are dismissed.

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
( N. SANTOSH HEGDE )
  .....J. (S.B. SINHA)
 .....J.
   ( B.N. SRIKRISHNA )
( B.N. NEW DELHI, MARCH 04, 2
 MARCH 04, 2005.
```